Email:shailenbari95@yahoo.com,Mobile:01711901497 

Co-Principal Investigator : Md. MostafaKamal,Scientific Officer 
Regional Spices Research Center, BARI, Gazipur-1701. 
Email: mamun_src@yahoo.com, Mobile: 01968250539 

4. Sub-project budget (Tk): 
4.1 Total  :Taka 1800000.00 (Eighteen lakh). 
4.2 Revised (if any)  :Taka 1735000.00 (Seventeen lakh thirty five thousand). 

5. Duration of the sub-project : 17 Months (May 2017 to September 2018) 
5.1 Start date (based on LoA signed): 01 May 2017 
5.2 End date  : 30 September 2018  

6. Justification of undertaking the sub-project  

Bay leaf and cinnamon are two high valued spices having valuable aroma, higher nutritive